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IN HOUSE POSTAGE AND PACKING:
There are two ways in which postage of goods can be dealt with.We have kept the costs to a minimum on
packing and the rates for Special Delivery are from the Post Office.

Service One:
Royal Mail 1st Class Service, the pieces are weighed and packed and are sent out
uninsured through the post.A minimum charge is £3.60 (this includes packaging & VAT) this rate is charged
up to a weight of 100g.

A DISCLAIMER WITH YOUR POSTAGE CHEQUE MUST BE SENT
AUTHORISING US TO POST UNINSURED AT YOUR OWN RISK. (No parcels will be sent out using this
service without a disclaimer in writing.)

Service Two:
Royal Mail Special Delivery, the pieces are weighed and packed and are sent out Insured through the post
guaranteed next working day delivery.A minimum charge is
£6.00 insured up to £250 weight below 2KG
Charges after that are as follows:
2KG -£6.45 insured up to £250
2KG - £6.90 insured up to £1000
2KG - £.7.80 insured up to £2500
PACKING FOR THE ABOVE IS CHARGED AT £3.60 inc VAT PER PARCEL

Anything over 2KG goes to a 10KG charge which are as follows:-
2KG up to 10KG £18.30 insured up to £250
2KG up to 10KG £18.75 insured up to £1000
2KG up to 10KG £19.65 insured up to £2500
PACKING FOR THE ABOVE IS CHARGED AT £6.00 inc VAT PER PARCEL

Payment: Payment is accepted by Cheque, with seven working days clearance,
Credit Card + 2% charge and Cash.

DIRECTIONS:
Stoke on Trent is situated off the M6 Motorway and is approached from either Stoke South (Junction 15) or
Stoke North (Junction 16) onto the A500 which is sign posted
Stoke on Trent.

From the A500 (dual carriageway) take the A53 exit sign posted Hanley and Leek, keep
in the right hand lane and go over the flyover bridge. Keep left up the hill, through a small set of traffic lights,
a Mercedes Garage is on the left hand side on the corner of a junction of traffic lights, turn left into
Waterloo Road, POTTERIES SPECIALIST AUCTIONS is situated on the right hand side within the courtyard
of the Potteries Antique Centre..

Parking is available immediately right, along side the Potteries Antique Centre.Access
to the Auction Rooms is through the centre’s Courtyard via their front entrance.
We look forward to seeing you.

REFRESHMENTS:
Refreshments are available on Sale Day.
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WEDNESDAY 19TH NOVEMBER 2003
Specialist Character Jugs, 20th Century Collectable Ceramics

also including an important collection of rare Wade.

WEDNESDAY 3RD DECEMBER 2003
20th Century Collectable Ceramics Auction

Potteries 
Specialist 
Auctions

FFOORRTTHHCCOOMMIINNGG AAUUCCTTIIOONNSS

271 Waterloo Road, Cobridge  
Stoke on Trent. ST6 3HR

Tel : 01782 286 622
Fax : 01782 213 777

Royal Doulton 
Series Ware 

and 
Stone Ware

Auction

March the 10th 2004
Entries are now being taken for this sale.
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1953 - 2003

W e are proud to dedicate this sale to the Memory of Glynn Williams 

whose collection fo rms the nucleus of this Auction.

The Specialist CharacterJug Auction and The Series Ware Auction.

A nationally renowned collector and dealer 

whose impeccable taste and expertise 

will be sadly missed by all those in the Doulton and Beswick wo rld

G lynn Williams 



1 CHARACTER JUG OF THE YEAR
1992 WINSTON CHURCHILL
D6907
Est. £80-120

2 SMALL SIZE CHARACTER JUG 
OF  THE FALCONER D6540 
WITH MINE HOST D6470 [2]
Est. £30-50

3 WINSTON CHURCHILL 
LARGE TOBY JUG D6171 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £50-70

4 WINSTON CHURCHILL TOBY 
JUG MEDIUM D6172
Est. £40-60

5 WINSTON CHURCHILL TOBY 
JUG SMALL D6175
Est. £30-50

6 WINSTON CHURCHILL 
SMALL D6934
Est. £20-40

7 WINSTON CHURCHILL JUG 
OF THE YEAR 1992 D6907 (WITH 
CERT)
Est. £70-90

8 CHARLIE CHAPLIN LARGE 
D6949 LTD EDITION (WITH CERT)
Est. £50-80

9 SET OF THREE HEROIC 
LEADERS EARL MOUNTBATTEN 
OF BURMA D6851,VISCOUNT
MONTGOMERY OF ALAMEIN 
D6850 AND SIR WINSTON 
CHURCHILL D6849 LTD EDITION 
(ALL BOXED WITH CERTS)
Est. £80-120

10 SMALL CHARACTER JUG 
REGENCY BEAU D6562 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-300

11 SMALL CHARACTER JUG 
GONDOLIER D6592 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-150

12 SMALL CHARACTER JUG 
CAPTAIN HOOK D6601 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-150

13 SMALL CHARACTER JUG THE 
FORTUNE TELLER D6503 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-150

14 SMALL CHARACTER JUG 
SCARAMOUCHE D6561 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £150-250

15 SMALL CHARACTER JUG 
PUNCH AND JUDY MAN D6593 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-150

16 SMALL CHARACTER JUG THE 
MIKADO D6507 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-150

17 SMALL CHARACTER JUG 
GULLIVER D6563 SMALL GLAZE 
FAULT (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-120

18 SMALL CHARACTER JUG 
GLADIATOR D6553 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-150

19 SMALL CHARACTER JUG ARD 
OF EARING D6591 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £300-400

20 SMALL CHARACTER JUG UGLY 
DUCHESS D6603 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-150

21 SMALL CHARACTER JUG
MEPHISTOPHELES WITH VERSE 
D5758 TINY NIP TO RIM 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-300

22 SMALL CHARACTER JUG RARE 
BLUE PEARLY BOY
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £1000-1500

23 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS 
DICK TURPIN D6535, PIED 
PIPER D6462,THE TRAPPER D6612 
AND OLD CHARLIE D5527 [4] 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-120

24 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS 
AULD MAC D5824, MARK TWAIN
D6694,TAM O’SHANTER D6636 
AND BEEFEATERS D6233 [4]
Est. £60-90

25 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS RIP 
VAN WINKLE D6463, SIMON THE
CELLARER D5616, GONE AWAY
D6538 AND OLD SALT D6554 [4]
Est. £60-90

26 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS 
CAPT HENRY MORGAN D6469,
ROBINSON CRUSOE D6539,
NORTH AMERICAN INDIAN D6614
AND BENJAMIN FRANKLIN D6695 
[4]
Est. £60-90

27 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS 
FALSTAFF D6385, GRANNY 
D6384, ROBIN HOOD D6234 AND 
TOBY PHILPOTS D5737 [4]
Est. £80-120

28 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS 
LONG JOHN SILVER D6386,
CAPT AHAB D6506,VETERAN 
MOTORIST D6637 AND 
JOHN DOULTON D6656 [4]
Est. £80-120

29 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS ‘ARRY
D6235, ‘ARRIET D6236, PEARLY 
KING D6844 AND PEARLY QUEEN 
D6843 [4]
Est. £80-120

30 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS 
MINE HOST D6470, BACCHUS 
D6505, FARMER JOHN D5789 AND 
JOHN BARLEYCORN D5735 [4]
Est. £80-120

31 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS 
DON QUIXOTE D6460, ROBIN 
HOOD D6534, SANCHO PANCA 
D6461 AND SHAKESPEARE D6938 
[4]
Est. £80-120

32 SET OF 6 SMALL CHARACTER 
JUGS FROM THE DICKENS 
SERIES BUZFUZ D5838, CAPT 
CUTTLE D5842, MR PICKWICK 
D5839, MR MACAWBER D5843, FAT
BOY D5840 AND SAM WELLER 
D5841
Est. £120-180

33 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS 
MERLIN D6536,THE FALCONER 
D6540, PADDY D5768 AND CAPT
HENRY MORGAN D6469 [4]
Est. £60-90

34 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS THE 
LUMBERJACK D6613, MR        
PICKWICK D7025,THE WIZARD 
D6909 AND THE GUARDSMAN 
D6771 [4]
Est. £80-120

35 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS 
GAOLER D6577,THE CARDINAL 
D6033, GUARDSMAN D6575 AND
WINSTON CHURCHILL D6934 [4]
Est. £80-120

36 SET OF 3 SMALL CHARACTER 
JUGS OF THE THREE 
MUSKETEERS ATHOS D6452,
ARAMIS D6454
AND PORTHOS D6453
Est. £60-80
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37 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS 
OLD CHARLIE D5527, JOHN 
PEEL D5731,VETERAN MOTORIST 
D6637 AND PARSON BROWN 
D5529 [4]
Est. £80-120

38 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS 
DRAKE D6174, LEPRECHAUN 
D6899,THE GARDENER D6868 
AND THE GARDENER D6634 [4]
Est. £80-120

39 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS SIR 
HENRY DOULTON/MICHAEL 
DOULTON D6921, MICHAEL 
DOULTON D6808 AND SIR HENRY
DOULTON D6703 ALL 3 ARE 
SIGNED
Est. £50-80

40 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS 
JESTER D5556,VIKING D6502,THE
CAVALIER D6173 AND THE
GOLFER D6865 [4]
Est. £80-120

41 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS 
QUEEN VICTORIA D6913 AND 
QUEEN ELIZABETH I OF 
ENGLAND D6821
Est. £40-80

42 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS 
NELSON D6963 AND 
CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS D6911 
WITH CERT
Est. £40-80

43 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS THE 
COLLECTOR D6906 AND 
CHARLES DICKENS D6901 WITH 
CERT
Est. £40-80

44 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS THE 
WALRUS & CARPENTER D6604
AND MAD HATTER D6602
Est. £40-80

45 SMALL CHARACTER JUGS 
TOWN CRIER D6537 AND THE 
BASEBALL PLAYER D6878
Est. £40-80

46 SMALL CHARACTER JUG SAM 
JOHNSON D6296
Est. £40-80

47 SMALL CHARACTER JUG
LARGE D6295
Est. £40-80

48 SMALL CHARACTER JUG OLD 
KING COLE D6037
Est. £40-80

49 SMALL CHARACTER JUG 
JOHN PEEL [ORANGE RIDING 
CROP] D5731
Est. £20-40

50 SET OF 6 CHARACTER ASH 
BOWLS TO INCLUDE SAIREY 
GAMP, PARSON BROWN,
PADDY, OWD MAC, FARMER 
JOHN AND OLD CHARLEY [6]
Est. £150-250

51 2 SMALL SIZE CHARACTER 
JUGS OF SAIRY GAMP D5451 1 
SLIGHT COLOUR VARIATION [2]
Est. £40-60

52 LARGE CHARACTER JUG 
TONY WELLER D5531
Est. £30-50

53 LARGE CHARACTER JUG THE 
GARDENER D6630
Est. £40-60

54 LARGE CHARACTER JUG OLD 
CHARLEY D5420
Est. £30-50

55 LARGE CHARACTER JUG 
LORD NELSON D6336
Est. £70-120

56 LARGE CHARACTER JUG 
DICK WHITTINGTON D6375
Est. £80-140

57 LARGE CHARACTER JUG 
TOUCHSTONE D5613
Est. £60-120

58 LARGE CHARACTER JUG THE 
WALRUS AND CARPENTER 
D6600
Est. £40-60

59 LARGE CHARACTER JUG 
VICAR OF BRAY D5615
Est. 40-60

60 LARGE CHARACTER JUG OLD 
KING COLE D6036
Est. £70-120

61 LARGE CHARACTER JUG 
GLADIATOR D6550
Est. £150-250

62 LARGE CHARACTER JUG THE 
MIKADO D6501 HAIRLINE 
CRACK INSIDE RIM
Est. £50-100

63 LARGE CHARACTER JUG UGLY 
DUCHESS D6599
Est. £120-180

64 LARGE CHARACTER JUG 
SCARAMOUCHE D6558 A/F
Est. £60-120

65 LARGE CHARACTER JUG 
GULLIVER D6560
Est. £150-250

66 LARGE CHARACTER JUG 
GONDOLIER D6589
Est. £150-250

67 LARGE CHARACTER JUG 
MEPHESTOPHELES D5757 
WITH VERSE
Est. £600-800

68 LARGE CHARACTER JUG THE 
CLOWN D6322 HAIRLINE CRACK
Est. £200-300

69 LARGE CHARACTER JUG 
CAPT HOOK D6597
Est. £120-180

70 LARGE CHARACTER JUG 
TOOTHLESS GRANNY D5521 
A/F
Est. £80-120

71 LARGE CHARACTER JUG ST 
GEORGE D6618
Est. £60-120

72 LARGE CHARACTER JUG THE 
FORTUNE TELLER D6497
Est. £120-180

73 LARGE CHARACTER JUG 
FARMER JOHN D5788
Est. £40-60

74 LARGE CHARACTER JUG 
JOHN BARLEYCORN D5327
Est. £40-60

75 SET OF MINIATURE 
CHARACTER JUGS HENRY THE 
VIII D6648, CATHERINE PARR 
D6752,ANNE OF CLEVES D6754,
CATHERINE HOWARD D6693,
ANNE BOLEYN D6651, CATHERINE
OF ARAGON D6658 AND JANE 
SEYMOUR D6747 [7]
Est. £200-400

76 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUGS THE CAROLER D7007, FAT 
BOY D6139, ‘ARRIET D6250 AND
FALSTAFF D6519 [4]
Est. £60-100

77 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUGS TOWN CRIER D6544,TOBY 
PHILPOTS D6043, JOHN PEEL 
D6130 AND GRANNY D6520 [4]
Est. £60-100

78 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUGS TONY WELLER D6044, MR 
MACAWBER D6138,TOBY 
PHILPOTS D6043
AND THE CARDINAL D6129 [4]
Est. £60-100

6



79 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUGS MINE HOST D6513,VIKING 
D6526, OLD SALT D6557 AND
SAIREY GAMP D6045 [4]
Est. £60-100

80 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUGS DICK TURPIN VER1 D6128,
ARRY D6249, PIED PIPER D6514
AND NORTH AMERICAN INDIAN 
D6665 [4]
Est. £60-100

81 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUGS THE GOLFER D6757, DICK 
TURPIN VER1 D6128, LOBSTER 
MAN D6652 AND LONDON 
BOBBY D6763 [4]
Est. £60-100

82 FULL SET OF 7 MINIATURE 
CHARACTER JUGS FROM THE 
WILLIAMSBURG SERIES 
BOOTMAKER, BLACKSMITH,
NIGHT WATCHMAN, GAOLER,
GUNSMITH, GUARDSMAN AND 
THE APOTHECARY [7]
Est. £150-250

83 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUGS CAPT MORGAN D6510,
GONE AWAY D6546,THE LAWYER 
D6524  AND MR PICKWICK D6254
[4]
Est. £60-100

84 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUGS THE FALCONER D6547,
TAM O SHANTER D6640,THE 
GUARDSMAN D6772 AND 
ROBINSON CRUSOE D6546 [4]
Est. £60-100

85 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUGS CAPT AHAB D6522, MR 
PICKWICK D6254, GEORGE 
WASHINGTON D6829 AND 
VETERAN MOTORIST D6641 [4]
Est. £60-100

86 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUGS THE RED QUEEN D6860,
ROBIN HOOD D6252, SAM 
WELLER D6140 AND AULD MAC 
D6253 [4]
Est. £60-100

87 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUGS PADDY D6042,THE SLEUTH 
D6639, GONE AWAY D6545 AND 
MAD HATTER D6606 [4]
Est. £60-100

88 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUGS THE GARDENER VER1 
D6638, MARK TWAIN D6758, OLD 
CHARLIE D6046 AND DICK 
TURPIN VER2 D6542 [4]
Est. £60-100

89 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUGS SANCHO PANZA D6518,
JOHN BARLEYCORN D6041, OLD 
CHARLIE D6046 AND JOHN PEEL 
ORANGE CROP D6130 [4]
Est. £60-100

90 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUGS ATHOS D6509, PORTHOS 
D6516 AND D-ARTAGNAN D6765 
[3]
Est. £50-80

91 MINIATURE CHARACTER JUG 
REGENCY BEAU D6565
Est. £250-350

92 MINIATURE CHARACTER JUG
SCARAMOUCHE D6564
Est. 200-250

93 MINIATURE CHARACTER JUG 
ARD OF EARING D6594
Est. £400-600

94 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUG PUNCH AND JUDY MAN
D6596
Est. £150-250

95 MINIATURE CHARACTER JUG 
THE GLADIATOR D6556
Est. £150-250

96 MINIATURE CHARACTER JUG 
GULLIVER D6566
Est. £150-250

97 MINIATURE CHARACTER JUG 
FORTUNE TELLER D6523
Est. £100-150

98 MINIATURE CHARACTER JUG 
MIKADO D6525
Est. £100-150

99 MINIATURE CHARACTER JUG 
CAPT HOOK D6605
Est. £100-150

100 MINIATURE CHARACTER JUG 
GONDOLIER D6595
Est. £100-150

101 MINIATURE CHARACTER JUG 
UGLY DUCHESS D6607
Est. £100-150

102 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUGS SANTA CLAUS D6900 AND
MRS CLAUS D6922
Est. £40-60

103 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUGS THE ANGEL D7051 AND 
SNOWMAN D6972
Est. £40-60

104 MINIATURE CHARACTER 
JUGS SANTA CLAUS D6706 AND
ELF D6942
Est. £40-60

105 SET OF 4 TINY SANTA CLAUS 
CHARACTER JUGS D6981,
D7060, 7020 AND D6950 ALL
COMMISSIONED BY SEAWAY 
CHINA USA
Est. £80-140

106 SET OF DICKENS TINY 
CHARACTER JUGS SECOND 
VERSION WITH STAND 
COMPRISING BILL SYKES D6684,
MR BUMBLE D6686, MRS BARDELL 
D6687, BETSY TROTWOOD D6685,
CHARLES DICKENS D6676, FAGIN 
D6679, URIAH HEEP D6682, DAVID 
COPPERFIELD D6680, LITTLE NELL 
D6681, OLIVER TWIST D6677,
ARTFUL DODGER D6678 AND 
SCROOGE D6683 [12]
Est. £120-180

107 SET OF FIRST VERSION TINY 
CHARACTER JUGS
COMPRISING MR PICKWICK,
SAIRY GAMP, MR MACAWBER,
‘ARRY, ‘ARRIET, CARDINAL, FAT 
BOY, OLD CHARLEY, JOHN PEEL,
SAM WELLER, PADDY AND AULD 
MAC [12]
Est. £200-400

108 TINY CHARACTER JUGS SAIRY 
GAMP, MR MACAWBER A/F AND 
‘ARRIET [3]
Est. £50-100

109 TINY CHARACTER JUGS 
SANTA CLAUS D6980,
BEEFEATER D6806 AND SAIRY 
GAMP FIRST  VERSION [3]
Est. £50-100

110 TINY CHARACTER JUGS OLD 
KING COLE D6871 AND 
BEEFEATER D6806 [2]
Est. £30-50

111 RARE SMALL CHARACTER 
JUG OLD CHARLIE WITH BEN
TALLS JUBILEE BACKSTAMP 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-400

112 MINIATURE CHARACTER JUG 
PEARLY BOY WITH BROWN 
BUTTONS
Est. £150-250

113 INTERMEDIATE CHARACTER 
JUG FAT BOY D5840
Est. £40-80

114 INTERMEDIATE CHARACTER 
JUG SAM WELLER D5841
Est. £40-80
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115 SMALL CHARACTER JUG 
TONY WELLER D5530, GEORGE 
TIMWORTH D7000 AND FALSTAFF
LIQUEUR CONTAINER D6385 [3]
Est. £50-80

116 LARGE CHARACTER JUG ‘ARRY
D6207, SMALL SMUGGLER D6619 
AND SMALL DICK TURPIN
D5618 ALL A/F
Est. £10-30

117 SMALL ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG DRAKE D6174
Est. £50-100

118 SMALL ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG OLD 
CHARLEY D5527 UNDER GLAZE 
CHIP
Est. £50-100

119 SMALL ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG DRAKE D6174 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £50-100

120 INTERMEDIATE ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG BUZFUZ 
D5838 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £50-100

121 INTERMEDIATE ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG SAM WELLER
D5841 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £50-100

122 SMALL ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG SAIRY GAMP 
D5528 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £50-100

123 MINIATURE ALL WHITE SAIRY 
GAMP D6045 UNDERGLAZE 
CHIPS (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £50-100

124 SMALL ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG JOHN PEEL
D5731 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £50-100

125 MINIATURE ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG JOHN PEEL 
D6130 SMALL FIRING CRACK 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £50-100

126 MINIATURE ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG JOHN PEEL 
D6130 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £50-100

127 SMALL ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG PADDY D5768 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £50-100

128 SMALL ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG TONY 
WELLER D5530 2 SMALL CRACKS
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £50-100

129 MINIATURE ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG TONY 
WELLER D6044
Est. £50-100

130 MINIATURE ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG SAM WELLER
D6140
Est. £50-100

131 MINIATURE ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG PADDY D6042
Est. £50-100

132 MINIATURE ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG CARDINAL
D6129 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £50-100

133 MINIATURE ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG DICK TURPIN
D6128 FIRING CRACK 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £50-100

134 MINIATURE ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG JOHN 
BARLEYCORN D6041 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £50-100

135 MINIATURE ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG OLD 
CHARLEY D6046 A/F 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £50-100

136 TINY ALL WHITE 
CHARACTER JUG OLD 
CHARLEY D6144 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £50-100

137 SMALL SIZE CHARACTER JUG 
DICK TURPIN AND THE 
BLACKSMITH UNGLAZED AND 
A MINIATURE ARAMIS ALL WHITE 
A/F [3]
Est. £20-50

138 JOLLY TOBY TOBY JUG D6109 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

139 TOBY JUG THE BEST IS NOT 
TOO GOOD D6107 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-120

140 TOBY JUG THE SQUIRE D6319 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

141 TOBY JUG TOBY XX D6088 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-120

142 TOBY JUG CLIFF CORNELL 
BROWN JACKET LARGE 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

143 TOBY JUG CLIFF CORNELL 
BROWN JACKET SMALL
Est. £70-120

144 TOBY JUG CLIFF CORNELL 
BLUE JACKET LARGE 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

145 TOBY JUG SIR FRANCIS 
DRAKE D6660
Est. £30-50

146 TOBY JUG OLD CHARLIE D6030 
LARGE
Est. £40-60

147 TOBY JUG CHARRINGTONS 
INSCRIBED ONE TOBY LEADS 
TO ANOTHER D8074 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

148 TOBY JUG CHARRINGTONS 
INSCRIBED TOBY ALE D8074 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

149 TOBY JUG SHERLOCK HOLMES
D6661 LARGE
Est. £30-50

150 TOBY JUG HAPPY JOHN D6031 
LARGE
Est. £30-50

151 TOBY JUG SIR JOHN FALSTAFF
D6062 LARGE
Est. £30-50

152 TOBY JUG SIR JOHN FALSTAFF 
D6063 SMALL
Est. £25-45

153 TOBY JUG THE SQUIRE D6319 
LARGE [SECONDS]
Est. £20-40

154 TOBY JUG OLD CHARLIE D6069 
SMALL
Est. £80-120

155 TOBY JUG HONEST MEASURE
D6108
Est. £30-50

156 TOBY JUG CHARLES DICKENS
D6997 LTD EDITION
Est. £50-70

157 TOBY JUG THE JESTER D6910 
LTD EDITION
Est. £50-70
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158 TOBY JUG HAPPY JOHN D6070 
SMALL
Est. £30-50

159 BESWICK TOBY JUG TOBY 
PHILPOT 1110 20CM TALL WITH 
A SMALLER TOBY PHILPOT 1111
17CM TALL [2]
Est. £60-120

160 BESWICK TOBY JUG MARTHA 
GUNN 1113 9CM TALL WITH 
TOBY 114 9CM TALL [2]
Est. £50-90

161 BESWICK TOBY JUG THE 
MIDSHIPMAN 1112
Est. £60-90

162 BESWICK CHARACTER JUG 
TONY WELLER MN281 AND 
SAIRY GAMP MN371 [2]
Est. £50-90

163 COUNTESS OF HARRINGTON
HN3317 LTD EDITION
Est. £80-120

164 POLLY PEACHAM HN549  
[light restoration]
Est. £120-160

165 CAPTAIN MACHEATH HN464 
[minor restoration]
Est. £250-350

166 KATE GREENAWAY FIGURE
SOPHIE HN2833 
[minor scratches to glaze]
Est. £60-80

167 BELLE O THE BALL HN1997
Est. £100-150

168 THANKS GIVING HN2446 
(MATT FINISH)
Est. £50-80

169 THE JESTER HN2016
Est. £80-100

170 DANCERS OF THE WORLD 
FIGURE WEST INDIAN DANCER 
HN2384 [boxed with certificate]
Est. £250-300

171 PRETTY LADY FIGURE HONEY 
HN1909
Est. £150-200

172 MISS MUFFET HN1936
Est. £60-80

173 SAMANTHA HN2954
Est. £40-60

174 PREMIERE HN2343
Est. £50-80

175 MENDICANT HN1365 [hand at 
fault]
Est. £50-80

176 THE POTTER HN1493
Est. £120-150

177 JESSICA HN3850 FIGURE OF THE 
YEAR 1997
Est. £50-70

178 THE ERMINE COAT HN1981
Est. £95-125

179 PAPATRICIA HN3365 FIGURE OF 
THE YEAR 1993 AT FAULT
Est. £40-60

180 JENNIFER HN3447 FIGURE OF 
THE YEAR 1994  [with certificate]
Est. £40-60

181 CRUELLA DE VIL FIGURE DM1
Est. £40-60

182 FLAMBE EASTERN GRACE 
FIGURE HN3683 LTD EDITION
Est. £110-150

183 BLUEBEARD FIGURE HN2105
Est. £130-160

184 GOOD KING WENCESLAS 
HN3262 MINIATURE
Est. £50-70

185 TOWN CRIER HN3261 
MINIATURE
Est. £50-70

186 GUY FAWKES HN3271 
MINIATURE
Est. £50-70

187 FALSTAFF HN3236 MINIATURE
Est. £40-60

188 CISSIE HN1809 PINK
Est. £40-60

189 TINKLE BELL HN1677
Est. £30-50

190 MINIATURE FIGURE BUTTER
CUP IN PINK HN3908
Est. £20-40

191 MINIATURE FIGURE BUTTER
CUP IN GREEN HN3268
Est. £20-40

192 MINIATURE FIGURE GAIL 
HN3321 [minor scratch]
Est. £25-45

193 MINIATURE FIGURE EMMA 
HN3208
Est. £25-45

194 MINIATURE FIGURE AUTUMN 
BREEZES HN2176
Est. £25-45

195 MINIATURE FIGURE TOP O THE
HILL HN3499
Est. £30-50

196 KATE GREENAWAY FIGURE
CARRIE HN2800 (SLIGHT 
SCRATCH)
Est. £80-120

197 KATE GREENAWAY FIGURE
RUTH HN2799
Est. £80-120

198 KATE GREENAWAY ANNA
HN2802 (PETTLES RESTORED)
Est. £60-80

199 KATE GREENAWAY FIGURE
SOPHIE HN2833
Est. £80-120

200 KATE GREENAWAY FIGURE
KATHY (AF) WITH BESWICK 
ENGLISH COUNTRY FOLK FIGURE
HUNTSMAN FOX (CHIPPED EAR)
Est. £30-50

201 DINKY DOO HN1678
Est. £20-40

202 FAIR MADEN HN2211
Est. £20-40

203 LORNA HN2311
Est. £40-60

204 LADY FROM WILLIAMSBURG
HN2228
Est. £60-80

205 CHRISTMAS MORN HN1992
Est. £50-80

206 SOUTHERN BELLE HN2229 
[crack to base]
Est. £20-40

207 DAYDREAMS HN1371 [at fault]
Est. £20-40

208 SENTIMENTS FIGURE WISDOM
HN4083
Est. £20-30

209 BETHANY HN4326
Est. £40-60

210 THE MASK HN4141 LTD 
EDITION
Est. £75-105

210a PROMENADE HN2076 
Est. £800-1200

211 ANNIVERSARY FIGURE HN3625
Est. £150-200

212 BETHANY HN4326
Est. £40-60
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213 HM QUEEN ELIZABETH THE 
QUEEN MOTHER HN4086 LTD 
EDITION WITH CERT
Est. £170-220

214 THE QUEEN MOTHER FIGURE
HN3944 LTD EDITION OF 5000 
(NO CERT)
Est. £120-160

215 ABDULLAH HN2104
Est. £200-250

216 BLUE BEARD HN2105
Est. £150-180

217 MEDICANT HN1365
Est. £120-150

218 MASQUE HN2554A
Est. £100-120

219 MANTILLA HN2712
Est. £200-250

220 QUEEN ANNE HN3141 BOXED
Est. £150-250

221 SALOME HN3267 BOXED
Est. £250-300

222 KING CHARLES HN2084
Est. £800-1000

223 THE MOOR HN2082
Est. £800-1000

224 CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS
HN3392 LTD EDITION (BOXED 
WITH CERT)
Est. £300-500

225 SIR WINSTON CHURCHILL
HN3057
Est. £70-90

226 WINSTON S. CHURCHILL
HN3433 LTD EDITION (WITH 
CERT)
Est. £200-300

227 GROUCHO MARX HN2777 LTD 
EDITION (WITH CERT)
Est. £100-150

228 OLIVER HARDY HN2775 LTD 
EDITION (WITH CERT)
Est. £100-150

229 STAN LAUREL HN2774 LTD 
EDITION (WITH CERT)
Est. £100-150

230 CHARLIE CHAPLIN HN2771 
LTD EDITION
Est. £100-150

231 OFF TO SCHOOL HN3768 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £60-80

232 BELLE O;THE BALL HN1997
Est. £90-140

233 FLEURETTE HN1587 [HAIRLINE 
CRACK TO BASE]
Est. £65-95

234 A VICTORIAN LADY M2 
[RESTORED] (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £65-95

235 PAISLEY SHAWL M3 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £65-95

236 PRISCILLA M14 [RESTORED] 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £65-95

237 SWEET ANNE M27 [RESTORED] 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £65-95

238 LADY FIGURE JEAN HN2032
Est. £100-150

239 X3 DICKENS MINIATURE 
FIGURES MR PICKWICK, SAM 
WELLER AND BILL SYKES [CRACK 
TO BASE] ALL DOULTON 
ENGLAND BACKSTAMPS
Est. £50-80

240 COMICAL MODEL OF A FOX
DRESSED IN HUNTSMANS OUTFIT
Est. £40-80

241 MODEL OF A PENGUIN
STANDING ON A BOOK 
ENTITLED BEST WISHES
Est. £30-50

242 SWEET AND TWENTY HN1589 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

243 MISS MUFFET HN1936 CHIPPED 
WITH COLUMBINE HN1297 A/F
Est. £80-150

244 PHYLLIS HN1420 HAIRLINE TO 
BASE
Est. £100-200

245 PRISCILLA M13 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

246 THE JESTER MINIATURE
HN3335
Est. £30-50

247 THE LITTLE BRIDESMAID
HN1434 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-150

248 PATRICIA M7 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

249 CHARLES DICKENS FIGURE 
HN3448 COMMISSIONED BY 
PASCOE AND COMPANY LTD 
EDITION OF1500
Est. £30-50

250 CHARLES DICKENS FIGURE
HN3448 COMMISSIONED BY 
PASCOE AND COMPANY LTD 
EDITION OF 1500
Est. £30-50

251 WELCOME HN3764 WITH JOY 
HN3875 BOTH EXCLUSIVE TO THE 
COLLECTORS CLUB AND BOXED
Est. £20-50

252 A SAUCY NYMPH HN1539 
PEARL GLAZE A/F WITH A FIGURE 
OF NAKED FEMALE CROUCHED 
ON A ROCK IMPRESSED DATE 
1923 DAMAGE TO NECK
Est. £50-100

253 TOLKIEN FIGURE BARLIMAN 
BUTTERBUR HN2923 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-300

254 WALT DISNEY CRUELLA DE 
VILLE FIGURE DM1 BOXED
Est. £30-50

255 CHRISTINE HN1840 RESTORED 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £300-500

256 PUFF AND POWDER HN433 
CRACKED (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-400

257 CLARISSA HN1525 RESTORED 
PARASOL TIP
Est. £250-400

258 THE HINGED PARASOL HN1578
PARASOL TIP RESTORED 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £250-350

259 THE LIFEBOAT MAN HN2764
Est. £100-200

260 TWILIGHT HN2256
Est. £100-200

261 MORNING MA’AM HN2895
Est. £80-140

262 THE LAIRD HN2361
Est. £80-120

263 ROBIN HOOD HN2773
Est. £90-130

264 THE LIFEGUARD HN2781
Est. £80-120

265 THE WIG MAKER OF 
WILLIAMSBURG HN2239
Est. £60-120
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266 THE GUARDSMAN HN2784
Est. £80-120

267 FRAIR TUCK HN2143
Est. £150-250

268 A GOOD CATCH HN2258
Est. £80-120

269 JASMINE HN1862 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £350-500

270 SPINNING HN2390 WITH BASE 
AND CERT
Est. £330-500

271 HARLEQUIN HN2737
Est. £700-900

272 COLUMBINE HN2738
Est. £700-900

273 FLAMBE VASE COTTAGE 
SCENE SIGNED “NOKE” 16CM 
TALL
Est. £40-60

274 PIN DISH VILLAGE CHURCH 
SCENE SIGNED “NOKE” 13CM 
DIAMETER
Est. £30-50

275 ROYAL DOULTON 
STONEWARE SLATERS VASE 
26.5CM TALL
Est. £30-50

276 DISNEY SHOWCASE FIGURE
PINOCCHIO LTD EDITION [boxed 
with certificate]
Est. £20-40

277 DISNEY SHOWCASE FIGURE 
THUMPER LTD EDITION [boxed 
with certificate]
Est. £20-40

278 DOULTON LAMBETH 
STONEWARE WATER JUG WITH 
FLORAL PATTERN AND SILVER RIM
MN5559 17CM
Est. £50-90

279 PAIR OF PERSIAN BLUE VASES
D4031 8IN
Est. £100-150

280 DOULTON/ADDERLEY CHINA 
GREEN WARBLER BIRD
Est. £30-50

281 DOULTON/ADDERLEY CHINA 
BROWN WARBLER BIRD
Est. £30-50

282 TALL STONEWARE VASE WITH
FLUTED LIP IN A LEAF AND 
FLOWER ON MOTTLE GLAZE 
[43CM]
Est. £60-80

283 PAIR OF STONEWARE TWO 
HANDLED STEM VASES IMPRESSED 
NUMBER 213Y TO BASE [14CM]
Est. £40-60

284 PAIR OF SMALL STONEWARE 
WATER JUGS WITH BEADING 
EFFECT DECORATION [13CM] 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £60-80

285 SMALL TWO HANDLED BLUE 
AND WHITE VASE WITH GRIZZLY 
BEARS TO DECORATION 
(ILLUSTRATED)[RESTORED]
Est. £40-60

286 JUG DECORATED WITH BLUE 
AND WHITE CHILDREN
UNDER UMBRELLA IN WOODS 
12CM TALL (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-150

287 JUG DECORATED WITH BLUE 
AND WHITE CHILDREN SCENE
15CM TALL (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-150

288 LOVING EDWARD VIII No 305 
OF 2000
Est. £200-300

289 LOVING MUG 1937 
CORONATION OF GEORGE VI 
AND ELIZABETH No 916 OF 2000 
WITH CERT (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-400

290 2 OLD ROYAL DOULTON
COLLECTORS FIGURE 
HANDBOOKS
Est. £10-20

291 VOTES FOR WOMEN AND 
TOIL FOR MEN CRUET SET 
BOXED [2]
Est. £20-40

292 RARE AND UNUSUAL 3 
HANDLED TYG PRESENTED TO 
ROYAL DOULTON LAMBETH 
EMPLOYEE MR HENRY CHAPMAN 
ON 18TH JUNE 1891 THE TYG IS 
INCISED WITH MANY 
SIGNATURES OF HIS WORK 
COLLEAGUES AT THE ROYAL 
DOULTON LAMBETH 
FACTORY ALSO SOLD WITH A 
QUALITY PRESENTATION BOOK 
HANDWRITTEN AND ALSO 
SIGNED [2] (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £1800-2500

293 CHANG VASE SIGNED NOKE 
AND NIXON 17CM TALL 
CRACKED
Est. £500-800

294 UNUSUAL HIGH FIRED VASE
IMPRESSED STAMP AND NUMBER 
18CM TALL (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-300

295 FLAMBE SUNG VASE BY A 
EATON BASE DRILLED FOR LAMP 
BASE AND CRACKED 31CM TALL 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £500-800

296 FLAMBE SUNG DISH
DECORATED WITH BIRD OF 
PARADISE BY NOKE & MOORE 
28CM DIAM SLIGHT SCRATCHES 
INSIDE
Est. £250-400

297 CRYSTALIZED VASE 27CM TALL 
A/F WITH ANOTHER SIGNED 
HERBERT THOMPSON 1918 24CM
TALL (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £300-400

298 UNUSUAL RIBBED ART 
POTTERY VASE MARKED AND 
IMPRESSED 18CM TALL 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £300-500

299 2 HANDLED LOVING MUG TO 
CELEBRATE THE SILVER JUBILEE OF
QUEEN ELIZABETH THE 2ND
1977 LTD EDITION OF 250 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-400

300 2 HANDLED LOVING CUP TO 
CELEBRATE THE CORONATION 
OF QUEEN ELIZABETH 2ND 1953
LTD EDITION OF 1000 WITH CERT
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-400

301 BURSLEM VASE HAND PAINTED 
WITH ROSES AND GILDED 13.5CM
TALL (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £90-150

302 KINGSWARE WHISKY 
BARRELL WITH INN SCENES 
(SCREW TOP MISSING AND 
SLIGHT CHIPPING TO THREADS)
Est. £225-275

303 SERIESWARE RACK PLATE 
[GAFFERS]
Est. £30-50
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304 SERIESWARE RACK PLATE
[SAM WELLER]
Est. £30-50

305 SERIESWARE LAMP BASE
FROM THE RUSTIC ENGLAND 
SERIES [FITTINGS REMOVED] 17CM
Est. £30-50

306 GOLFING SERIESWARE PLATE
ENTITLED ALL FOOLS ARE NOT 
KNAVES BUT ALL KNAVES ARE
FOOLS
Est. £70-90

307 GOLFING SERIESWARE PLATE
EVERY DOG HAS HIS DAY AND 
EVERY MAN HIS HOUR
Est. £70-90

308 STYLISH SNOWMAN DS3
Est. £100-150

309 PIANIST SNOWMAN DS12 
WITH THE SNOWMANS PIANO 
DS13 [2]
Est. £80-120

310 SKIER SNOWMAN DS21
Est. £300-350

311 COWBOY SNOWMAN DS6
Est. £110-150

312 HIGHLAND SNOWMAN DS7
Est. £100-150

313 SNOWMAN MONEY BANK
BOXED
Est. £90-120

314 SNOWMAN SNOWBALLING
DS22 [boxed]
Est. £40-60

315 SNOWMAN GIFT 
COLLECTION BALLOONS 
PATTERN LIDDED BOX
Est. £20-40

316 SNOWMAN GIFT 
COLLECTION BALLOONS 
PATTERN LIDDED BOX
Est. £20-40

317 COWBOY SNOWMAN DS6
Est. £80-120

318 SNOWMAN EGG CUP AND 
MINIATURE PLATE BUILDING SET
Est. £30-60

319 COCKER SPANIEL MEDIUM 
HN1036
Est. £100-150

320 COCKER SPANIEL WITH 
PHEASANT HN1001 6.6 INCH 
TALL
Est. £180-220

321 RARE ROYAL DOULTON 
PROTOTYPE STUDY OF AN AUS
TRALIAN BLUE HEELER DOG IN 
MATT FINISH (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £1200-1500

322 ROYAL DOULTON SEATED 
BULLDOG
Est. £20-40

323 MODEL OF A GREATER 
SCAUP DUCK BY LENN WARD 
HN3514
Est. £20-40

324 ROYAL DOULTON 
CHARACTER DOG LICKING 
PLATE HN1158
Est. £30-50

325 MODEL OF A CAIRN TERRIER
BEGGING HN2389
Est. £30-50

326 MODEL OF A LYING ST 
BERNARD K19 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. 30-50

327 MODEL OF A LYING ST 
BERNARD K19
Est. £30-50

328 MODEL OF A TERRIER ON 
HIND LEGS K3 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

329 MODEL OF A KITTEN HN2582 
WITH ROYAL ADDERLEY MODEL 
OF A CARDINAL BIRD
Est. £20-40

330 MODEL OF A FLEDGLING
WITH OPEN MOUTH HN145,
FLEDGLING HEAD UP HN145 AND
FLEDGLING HEAD DOWN HN145 
[3] (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

331 MODEL OF A FLEDGLING
LOOKING UP HN137, SIMILAR BUT
COLOUR VARIATION HN137 AND
FLEDGLING LOOKING DOWN 
HN145 RESTORED [3] 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

332 THE WALKING CAT DA148 LTD 
EDITION OF 1000 BOXED WITH 
CERT (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £20-30

333 BUDGERIGAR ON A TREE 
STUMP HN163 TINY PAINT FLAKE
TO WING WITH A KINGFISHER 
ON A ROCK HN131 A/F [2]
Est. £80-150

334 BUTTERFLY ON A STUMP
HN141 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

335 SEATED RED SETTER WITH 
COLLAR HN976 RESTORED 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-400

336 ENGLISH SETTER WALL 
PLAQUE K21 WITH WOODEN 
MOUNT (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-300

337 IRISH SETTER WALL PLAQUE 
K22 WITH WOODEN MOUNT 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-300

338 RARE DOGS HEAD WALL 
PLAQUE NUMBERED K36 
CRACKED AND MOUNTED ON 
WOODEN BASE (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

339 MODEL OF A PELICAN WITH 
BEAK DOWN HN295 FOOT 
RESTORED
Est. £175-300

340 MODEL OF A PENGUIN AND 
CHICK M20 WITH A PENGUIN 
WITH BEAK UNDERARM K21 [2] 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-140

341 PAPERWEIGHT THE 
ORIGINAL QUAIL [seconds]
Est. £20-40

342 OLD AVESBURY LARGE 
OCTAGANAL BOWL BOXED
Est. £120-150

343 PAPERWEIGHT OF A BADGER
Est. £100-150

344 PAPERWEIGHT OF A 
PHEASANT
Est. £50-80
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345 BUNTIE BUNNYKINS HELPING 
MOTHER DB2
Est. £20-40

346 DOLLY BUNNYKINS PLAYTIME 
DB8
Est. £30-50

347 TALLY HO BUNNYKINS DB12
Est. £30-50

348 MR BUNNY BEAT 
STRUMMING DB16
Est. £50-70

349 OLYMPIC BUNNYKINS DB26
Est. £30-50

350 BUNNYKINS FIGURE ANGEL
DB196 [X2]
Est. £20-40

351 BUNNYKINS DON BEAKER
PRESSING TROUSER PATTERN 
SIGNED BARBARA VERNON 
(CRAZED)
Est. £50-80

352 BUNNYKINS MONEY BALL
UNRAVELLING THE KNITTING 
PATTERN
Est. £25-45

353 BUNNYKINS DON MUG
POSTMAN DELIVERING LETTERS 
PATTERN
Est. £20-40

354 OUT FOR A DUCK 
BUNNYKINS FIGURE DB160 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-120

355 BUNNYKINS DON MUG
ENGINE PULLING A CARRIAGE 

PATTERN (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £15-30

356 BUNNYKINS CUP AND 
SAUCER IN BATHTIME PATTERN 
TO SAUCER AND ENGINE 
PULLING A CARRIAGE  PATTERN 
ON THE CUP BOTH SIGNED PLUS 
A BUNNYBOOK SAVINGS BANK 
CRICKET SCENE [3] 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £40-60

357 BUNNYKINS BEDSIDE LAMP
COMPLETE WITH SHADE IN 
ORIGINAL BOX
Est. £20-50

358 MOTHERS DAY DB155,
SWEETHEART DB130, BRIDE DB101
AND GROOM DB102
Est. £40-60

359 BRIDE DB101, GROOM DB102,
SWEETHEART DB130 AND 
FIREMAN DB75 [4] ALL BOXED
Est. £40-60

360 NEW BABY DB158, LAWYER 
DB214 AND MRS BUNNYKINS AT 
THE EASTER PARADE DB19 [3]
Est. £30-60

361 BANJO BUNNY LTD EDITION 
OF 2500 BOXED WITH CERT
Est. £30-60

362 MRS BUNNYKINS CLEAN 
SWEEP DB6
Est. £30-60

363 PARTNERS IN COLLECTING
DB151 EXCLUSIVE TO 
COLLECTORS CLUB
Est. £30-60

364 2 UKI CERAMICS BUNNYKINS 
CERAMIC SIGNS, BUNNYKINS 
BABY BIB, MONEY BALL, PAINT
SMOCK AND POSTCARD [6]
Est. £10-20

365 SEASIDE BUNNYKINS DB177 
BOXED AND CERT AND CHOIR 
SINGER DB223 BOXED
Est. £20-40

366 SIGHTSEER BUNNYKINS
DB215 BOXED AND CERT AND 
LAWYER DB214 BOXED
Est. £20-40

367 SET OF TOUCHDOWN 
BUNNYKINS COMPRISING DB96,
97, 98, 99, 100 LTD EDITION OF 250
BOXED [5]
Est. £600-900

368 FISHERMAN DB170, JUDGE 
DB188, MOTHER AND BABY DB167
AND FIREMAN DB75 [4]
Est. £40-80

369 DAISIE “SPRINGTIME” DB7
Est. £80-150

370 SYDNEY DB195 BOXED WITH 
CERT
Est. £50-100

371 WIZARD DB168 BOXED WITH 
CERT
Est. £50-100

372 SCHOOL MASTER DB60,
DOCTOR DB181, SAILOR DB166 
AND POLICEMAN DB64 ALL 
BOXED [4]
Est. £40-80

373 FIREMAN DB183 USA 
COLOURWAY WITH BOY SKATER 
DB187 USA COLOURWAY BOTH 
BOXED [2]
Est. £50-100

374 RAINY DAY DB147, FATHER 
DB154, SANTA DB17 AND 
CHRISTMAS SUPRISE DB146 THREE
BOXED [4]
Est. £40-80

375 CAVALIER DB179 RESTORED 
BOXED
Est. £20-40

376 HALLOWEEN DB132 WITH 
NURSE DB74 BOTH BOXED [2]
Est. £20-40

377 THE GUARDSMAN DB127 LTD 
EDITION OF 1000 UK CERAMICS 
BOXED
Est. £80-120

378 JUGGLER DB164 LTD EDITION 
OF 1500 UK CERMICS BOXED 
WITH CERT
Est. £40-80

379 RINGMASTER DB165 LTD 
EDITION OF 1500 UK CERAMICS 
BOXED WITH CERT
Est. £40-80

380 BEEFEATER DB163 LTD EDITION
OF 1500 UK CERAMICS BOXED 
WITH CERT
Est. £80-120

381 SCHOOLBOY DB66 WITH 
UNCLE SAM DB50 BOTH BOXED 
[2]
Est. £40-80

382 POSTMAN DB76 BOXED
Est. £10-20

383 MAGICIAN DB126 BOXED
Est. £70-120

384 BEDTIME DB63 USA 
COLOURWAY BOXED
Est. £80-120

385 X4 FIGURES AS REBECCA 
PUDDLEDUCK BP6 
BACKSTAMPS [boxed]
Est. £45-65

386 NO MORE TWIST WITH 
APPLEY DAPPLY AND PETER 
ATE A RADDISH ALL BP6 [3]
Est. £30-50
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387 LADY MOUSE MADE A CURTSEY 
WITH TOM THUMB AND HUNCA 
MUNCA ALL BP6 [3]
Est. £30-50

388 MISS MOPPET WITH RIBBY AND
THE PATTY PAN AND FLOPSY,
MOPSY AND COTTON TAIL ALL
BP6 [3]
Est. £30-50

389 FIERCE BAD RABBIT WITH THE
OLD WOMAN WHO LIVED IN A 
SHOE AND PIGLING BLAND ALL
BP [3]
Est. £30-50

390 BENJAMIN WAKES UP WITH 
GENTLEMAN MOUSE MADE A 
BOW BOTH BP6 [2]
Est. £30-50

391 TIMMY WILLIE SLEEPING WITH 
LITTLE BLACK RABBIT BOTH BP6 
[2]
Est. £30-50

392 MOTHER LADY BIRD WITH 
OLD MR BOUNCER BOTH BP6 [2]
Est. £40-60

393 BABBITTY BUMBLE BP6
Est. £80-100

394 MISS DOORMOUSE BP6
Est. £25-45

395 PETER IN BED WITH FOXY 
WHISKERED GENT AND 
COTTONTAIL ALL BP6 [boxed]
Est. £40-60

396 MRS RABBIT AND PETER WITH 
TOM KITTEN AND PETER AND 
THE [POSTBAG ALL BP6 [boxed]
Est. £35-55

397 MRS TIGGYWINKLE WITH OLD
MR BROWN AND TAILOR OF 
GLOUCESTER ALL BP6 [boxed]
Est. £30-50

398 FOXY READING THE COUNTRY 
NEWS WITH MRS RABBIT 
COOKING AND MR McGREGOR 
ALL BP6 boxed
Est. £40-60

399 THE OLD WOMAN KNITTING 
WITH PETER AND THE DAFFODILS
AND JOHN JOINER ALL BP6
[boxed]
Est. £35-55

400 GOODY AND TIMMY TIPTOES BP6
[boxed]
Est. £20-40

401 PETER AND THE RED POCKET 
HANKIE WITH DIGGORY 
DIGGORY DELVET BOTH BP6 
[boxed]
Est. £25-45

402 JEREMY FISHER WITH TIMMY 
TIPTOES AND ALDERMAN 
PTOMLEY ALL BP6 [boxed]
Est. £40-60

403 HUNCA MUNCA MONEY BALL 
(SECONDS)
Est. £20-40

404 FLOPSY BUNNIES MONEY BALL
(SECONDS) SIGNED MICHAEL 
DOULTON
Est. £15-30

405 BEATRIX POTTER FIGURES
DIGGORY DELVET WITH PETER 
ATE A RADDISH AND THE OLD 
WOMAN IN A SHOE ALL BP6 [3]
Est. £40-60

406 TOM KITTEN AND THE 
BUTTERFLY BP6 [SECONDS]
Est. £25-45

407 BEATRIX POTTER FIGURES
COTTONTAIL, OLD MR BOUNCER
AND BENJAMIN BUNNY SAT ON A
BANK ALL BP6 [SECONDS] [3]
Est. £25-45

408 BEATRIX POTTER FIGURES
CECILY PARSLEY, SAMUEL 
WHISKERS AND MRS
TITTLEMOUSE ALL BP6 
[SECONDS]
Est. £25-45

409 BEATRIX POTTER FIGURES
BENJAMIN WAKES UP WITH TIMMY
WILLIE SLEEPING BOTH
SECONDS PLUS BENJAMIN ATE A 
LETTUCE LEAF ALL BP6 [3]
Est. £25-45

410 MRS TITTLEMOUSE, LADY 
MOUSE MADE A CURTSEY AND 
PETER ATE A RADDISH [ALL BP6 
AND BOXED]
Est. £40-60

411 OLD MR BOUNCER, AUNT 
PETTITOES AND BENJAMIN ATE A 
LETTUCE LEAF [ALL BP6 AND
BOXED]
Est. £40-60

412 CECILY PARSLEY, JOHN JOINER
AND COTTONTAIL [ALL BP6 AND 
BOXED]
Est. £40-60

413 CHIPPY HACKEE, CECILY 
PARSLEY AND PETER AND THE 
DAFFODILS [ALL BP6 AND BOXED]
Est. £40-60

414 LITTLE BLACK RABBIT,
MRS RIBBY AND SAMUEL 
WHISKERS [ALL BP6 AND BOXED]
Est. £40-60

415 TABITHA TWITCHET, AUNT 
PETTITOES AND PETER ATE A 
RADDISH [ALL BP6 AND BOXED]
Est. £40-60

416 SALLY HENNY PENNY,
JOHNNY TOWNMOUSE AND MRS 
RABBIT COOKING [ALL BP6 AND 
BOXED]
Est. £50-70

417 BABBITY BUMBLE BP6 [BOXED]
Est. £90-120

418 MR BENJAMIN BUNNY AND 
PETER RABBIT WITH PIGLING 
BLAND AND PETER ATE A 
RADDISH
(ALL BP6 AND BOXED) [3]
Est. £40-60

419 TOM KITTEN & THE BUTTERFLY 
BP6 (BOXED)
Est. £60-90

420 LITTLE PIG ROBINSON 
SPYING BP6 (BOXED)
Est. £70-100

421 TABITHA TWITCHET AND MISS
MOPPET WITH TIMMY WILLIE BP6 
(BOXED) [2]
Est. £40-60

422 MR TODD BP6 (BOXED)
Est. £50-70

423 TABITHA TWITCHET & MISS 
MOPPET WITH COUSIN RIBBY 
AND PETER & THE POST BAG ALL
BP6 (ALL BOXED) [3]
Est. £50-70

424 OLD MR BOUNCER,TIMMY 
WILLIE AND THIS LITTLE PIG (ALL 
BP6 & BOXED)
Est. £40-60

425 FLOPSY, MOPSY & COTTON 
TAIL, BENJAMIN SAT ON A BANK 
AND RIBBY & THE PATTY PAN
(ALL BP6 & BOXED)
Est. £40-60

426 COUSIN RIBBY, MRS 
TITTLEMOUSE AND CHIPPY
HACKEE (ALL BP6 & BOXED) [3]
Est. £40-60

427 MISS DOORMOUSE WITH 
PETER ATE A RADDISH (BOTH BP6 
& BOXED) [2]
Est. £40-60
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428 PETER & THE RED POCKET 
HANDKERCHIEF WITH MISS 
DOORMOUSE AND JOHNNY 
TOWNMOUSE (2 BOXED & ALL 
BP6) [3]
Est. £50-70

429 BABBITY BUMBLE BP6 (BOXED)
Est. £90-120

430 JOHNNY TOWNMOUSE WITH 
BAG BP6 (BOXED)
Est. £70-100

431 PIGLING EATS HIS PORRIDGE BP6
BOXED)
Est. £60-80

432 JEREMY FISHER DIGGING BP6 
(BOXED)
Est. £70-100

433 WIND IN THE WILLOWS 
FIGURES TOAD AND MOLE
Est. £50-80

434 WIND IN THE WILLOWS 
FIGURES BADGER AND RATTY
Est. £50-80

435 WIND IN THE WILLOWS 
FIGURE PORTLY
Est. £60-80

436 WIND IN THE WILLOWS 
FIGURE WEASEL GAME KEEPER
Est. £60-80

437 BEATRIX POTTER FIGURE TOM
THUMB BP3C
Est. £15-30

438 SAMUEL WHISKERS BP2 GBS
Est. £90-120

439 FOXY WHISKERED 
GENTLEMAN BPS2 RESTORED 
EAR
Est. £60-90

440 CHIPPY HACKEE BP3B WITH 
FOXY GENT BP4 AND MISS 
MOPPET BP3B STRIPED [3]
Est. £40-60

441 SAMUEL WHISKERS BP3C WITH
MRS TIGGYWINKLE BP3C AND 
MRS RABBIT AND BUNNIES BP4
[3]
Est. £40-60

442 MR JEREMY FISHER BP3C WITH 
LADY MOUSE BP3B AND TOM 
KITTEN BP10C [3]
Est. £40-60

443 THE OLD WOMAN KNITTING 
BP3B WITH MRS FLOPSY BUNNY 
BP3B AND BENJAMIN BUNNY 
BP3A EARS OUT SHOES IN [3]
Est. £40-60

444 LADY MOUSE BP1 GBS 
[hand at fault]
Est. £75-95

445 HUNCA MUNCA BP2 GBS
Est. £40-60

446 RIBBY BP2 GBS [restored ear ]
Est. £40-60

447 THE OLD WOMAN WHO LIVED 
IN A SHOE BP2 GBS
Est. £40-60

448 TIMMY TIPTOES BP2 GBS
Est. £40-60

449 LITTLE PIG ROBINSON SPYING
BP3C
Est. £70-90

450 SQUIRREL NUTKIN BP2 GBS 
RESTORED WITH MR BENJAMIN 
BUNNY AND PETER RABBIT BP3B
RESTORED [2]
Est. £40-60

451 HUNCA MUNCA SWEEPING 
WITH MRS TIGGYWINKLE AND 
BENJAMIN BUNNY ALL BESWICK 
WARES GOLD BACKSTAMP [3]
Est. £50-80

452 PIGLING BLAND WITH MRS 
FLOPSY BUNNY AND TOM KITTEN
IN THE ROCKERY [ALL NEW
BESWICK STAMP]
Est. £30-50

453 MRS TIGGYWNKLE WASHING 
WITH PETER RABBIT GARDENING
[BOTH NEW BESWICK STAMP]
Est. £30-50

454 YOK YOK IN THE TUB WITH 
TIMMIE WILLIE FETCHING MILK 
AND PETER AND THE RED
POCKET HANKIE [NEW BESWICK 
PLUS BESWICK WARES GOLD 
BACKSTAMP]
Est. £35-55

455 FOXY GENT WITH JEMIMA 
PUDDLEDUCK BP10 WITH MR 
Mc GREGOR BP6
Est. £30-50

456 BENJAMIN BUNNY BP3B WITH 
TIMMIE WILLIE FROM JONNY 
TOWNMOUSE BP3C [one at fault]
Est. £30-50

457 MRS RABBIT BP2 GBS BROLLY 
OUT [restored ear]
Est. £40-60

458 BEATRIX POTTER FIGURE 
GINGER BP3B
Est. £200-300

459 BEATRIX POTTER FIGURE
MR JEREMY FISHER BP2 GBS
Est. £60-80

460 BESWICK STUDIO 
SCULPTURE TIMMY WILLIE 
FROM JOHNNY TOWNMOUSE
Est. £20-40

461 BENJAMIN BUNNY BP2 FIRST 
VERSION
Est. £40-80

462 BEATRIX POTTER TABLEAU
MRS RABBIT AND THE FOUR 
BUNNIES [BOX AND CERT]
Est. £200-300

463 JEMIMA PUDDLEDUCK LARGE 
GOLD BACKSTAMP
Est. £15-30

464 RARE BESWICK WALL 
PLAQUE TOM KITTEN GBS 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £700-900

465 MRS TIGGYWINKLE BUYS 
PROVISIONS BOXED
Est. £50-80

466 THE HEAD GARDENER BOXED
Est. £100-200

467 SIR ISAAC NEWTON BP3A
Est. £250-350

468 PICKLES BP3A
Est. £250-350

469 MR SALTAPPLE DBH24 WITH 
MRS SALTAPPLE DBH25 [2]
Est. £25-45

470 MR TOADFLAX DBH10 WITH MR
APPLE DBH2 [2]
Est. £25-45

471 BRAMBLEY HEDGE STORE 
STUMP MONEY BOX 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £120-180

472 WILFRED ENTERTAINS DBH23 
WITH PRIMROSE ENTERTAINS 
DBH22 [2] (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £60-80

473 TEASEL DBH17 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-120

474 OLD VOLE DBH13 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-120
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475 MRS TOADFLAX DBH11 WITH 
DUSTY DOGWOOD DBH6 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

476 CATKIN DBH12 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est.£50-70

477 FLAX WEAVER DBH20 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-120

478 CONKER DBH21 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-150

479 LILY WEAVER DBH19 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-120

480 OLD MRS EYEBRIGHT DBH9 
WITH MRS TOADFLAX DBH11 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £50-80

481 BASIL DBH14 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-120

482 MRS CRUSTYBREAD DBH15 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-120

483 WILFED ENTERTAINS DBH23 
WITH PRIMROSE ENTERTAINS 
DBH22
Est. £60-80

485 ROYAL DOULTON BRAMBLEY 
HEDGE FIGURE MR TOADFLAX 
DBH10
Est. £10-20

486 SET OF PIG PROM FIGURES
COMPRISING JOHN, MATHEW,
DAVID,ANDREW, DANIEL AND
MICHAEL PP1-PP6 BESWICK WARE 
BACKSTAMP [6]
Est. £150-200

487 TOM AND JERRY CARTOON 
CHARACTERS LTD EDITION OF 
2000 PAIRS [boxed with
certificates] [2]
Est. £40-60

488 PIG PROM FIGURES ANDREW 
PP4 WITH CHRISTOPHER PP9 [2]
Est. £30-50

489 PIG PROM FIGURE RICHARD 
PP8 WITH SAME FIGURE BUT 
SINCLAIRS LTD EDITION
COLOURWAY PP12 [2]
Est. £30-50

490 HAGGIS WHISKY FLASK [full] 
WITH A BESWICK STUDIO 
SCULPTURE FIGURE BRIGHT EYES
AND A PETER RABBIT POP UP 
BOOK [3]
Est. £20-30

491 CATS CHORUS CAT WALKING 
BASS CC6 WITH ONE COOL CAT 
CC3
Est. £25-45

492 CATS CHORUS BRAVURA BRASS
CC8 WITH FELINE FLAMENCO 
CC7
Est. £25-45

493 CAT CHORUS TRAD JAZZ TOM 
CC5 WITH CALYPSO KITTEN CC2
Est. £25-45

494 CAT CHORUS GLAM GUITAR 
CC10 WITH PURRFECT PITCH CC1
AND RAT CATCHER BILK CC4 [3]
Est. £35-55

495 KITTY MACBRIDE FIGURE A 
SNACK 2531 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

496 KITTY MACBRIDE FIGURE
LAZYBONES 2530 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

497 KITTY MACBRIDE FIGURE THE 
RING 2565 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

498 KITTY MACBRIDE FIGURE A 
FAMILY MOUSE 2526 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

499 KITTY MACBRIDE FIGURE JUST
GOOD FRIENDS 2533 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

500 KITTY MACBRIDE FIGURE ALL 
I DO IS THINK OF YOU 2589 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

501 KITTY MACBRIDE FIGURE THE 
RACEGOER 2528 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

502 KITTY MACBRIDE FIGURE 
STRAINED RELATIONS 2532 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

503 KITTY MACBRIDE FIGURE
GUILTY SWEETHEARTS 2566 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

504 KITTY MACBRIDE FIGURE A 
DOUBLE ACT 2527 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

505 DAVID HANDS ANIMALAND 
FIGURE DINKUM PLATYPUS GBS 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £70-120

506 DAVID HANDS ANIMALAND 
FIGURE ZIMMY LION GBS 
RESTORED (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

507 DAVID HANDS ANIMALAND 
FIGURE LOOPY HARE GBS 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £150-250

508 DAVID HANDS ANIMALAND 
DUSTY MOLE GBS (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

509 DAVID HANDS ANIMALAND 
FIGURE GINGER NUTT GBS 
SMALL CRACK TO BASE 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £60-120

510 DAVID HANDS ANIMALAND 
FIGURE HAZEL NUTT GBS 
RESTORED (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £60-120

511 DAVID HANDS ANIMALAND 
FIGURE FELIA GBS 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £150-250

512 DAVID HANDS ANIMALAND 
FIGURE OSCAR OSTRICH GBS 
RESTORED (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £60-120

513 JOAN WALSH FIGURE 
ANGLUND BOY 2272
Est. £40-80

514 JOAN WALSH FIGURE
ANGLUND GIRL WITH FLOWERS 
2317
Est. £40-80

515 JOAN WALSH FIGURE
ANGLUND GIRL WITH DOLL 2293
Est. £40-60

516 SET OF WALT DISNEY SNOW 
WHITE AND THE SEVEN DWARFS 
COMPRISING SNOW WHITE 1332,
DOPEY 1325, HAPPY 1326, DOC 
1329, SNEEZY 1328, GRUMPY 1330,
SLEEPY 1331 AND BASHFUL 1327 
ALL GBS [8] (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £700-1100

517 WALT DISNEY FIGURE
THUMPER GBS (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

518 WALT DISNEY FIGURE MICKEY
MOUSE 1278 GBS RESTORED 
NOSE (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-300
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519 WALT DISNEY FIGURE MINNIE 
MOUSE 1289 GBS RESTORED 
NOSE (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-300

520 WALT DISNEY FIGURE GOOFY 
1281 GBS SLIGHT PAINT FLAKING 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

521 WALT DISNEY FIGURE
DONALD DUCK 1283 GBS 
RESTORED NECK (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

522 WALT DISNEY FIGURE JIMINY 
CRICKET 1279 GBS (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-300

523 WALT DISNEY FIGURE
PINOCCHIO GBS 1282 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-300

524 WALT DISNEY FIGURE PLUTO 
1280 GBS (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-300

525 RUPERT AND HIS FRIENDS 
FIGURE RUPERT THE BEAR 
FIGURE 2694 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

526 RUPERT AND HIS FRIENDS 
FIGURE BILL BADGER 2720 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

527 RUPERT AND HIS FRIENDS 
FIGURE PONG PING 2711 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £70-120

528 RUPERT AND HIS FRIENDS 
FIGURE ALGY PUG 2710 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £70-120

529 WALT DISNEY FIGURE FROM 
THE PETER PAN COLLECTION 
SMEE 1302 GBS RESTORED 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

530 WALT DISNEY FIGURE FROM 
THE PETER PAN COLLECTION 
PETER PAN HIMSELF MN1307 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-300

531 WALT DISNEY FIGURE FROM 
THE PETER PAN COLLECTION 
TINKERBELL MN1312 [very minor
nip to wing tip] (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £600-900

532 WALT DISNEY FIGURE FROM 
THE PETER PAN COLLECTION 
NANA MN1301 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-300

533 WELSH LADY MN1878
Est. £50-100

534 GYPSEY GIRL MN1091 
RESTORED HAND (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-150

535 GIRL TASTING HONEY MN374 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £150-250

536 GIRL TASTING HONEY MN374 
COLOUR VARIATION RESTORED 
NECK (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

537 GIRL HOLDING DRESS MN390 
RESTORED NECK (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

538 WINNIE THE POOH FIGURES
CHRISTOPHER ROBIN MN2395 A/F 
AND TIGGER MN2394 BOTH GBS
Est. £50-100

539 RARE FIGURE CHILD LYING 
DOWN MN392 A/F (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

540 CHERUB WALL POCKET MN708 
RESTORED (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-150

541 BUST OF WILLIAM 
SHAKESPEARE MN2243
Est. £50-100

542 HUMMEL FIGURE BOY WITH 
BUGLE No.903 CHIPPED 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £40-60

543 FIGURES BOY PLAYING PIANO 
1801 AND 1802 WITH BOY WITH 
SPECTACLES SINGING 1803
ALL ENTITLED GOOD NIGHT
Est. £60-120

544 COMICAL MODEL OF A 
MONKEY PLAYING TUBA CHIPPED
AND SEATED COMICAL DOG 
MN454 A/F [2]
Est. £10-20

545 WALT DISNEY FIGURE PIGLET 
2214 WITH UNUSUAL ORANGE 
GLAZED WINNIE THE POOH 2193
[2]
Est. £50-80

546 MODEL OF A TOY SOLDIER
WHITE WITH SMALL TORTOISE 

WITH HAT ON CHIPPED
Est. £10-20

548 MODEL OF BOY ON BROWN 
PONY ENTITLED KICKSTART
Est. £70-120

549 SET OF FIGURES FROM THE 
TOPCAT SERIES DIBBLE, CHOO 
CHOO,TOPCAT, SPOOK, BRAIN,
FANCY FANCY AND BENNY [7] 
ALL BOXED
Est. £120-180

550 FLINTSTONE FIGURES BARNEY
RUBBLE, BETTY RUBBLE,WILMA 
AND FRED FLINTSTONE [4]
ALL BOXED
Est. £50-100

551 FIGURE HAPPY FROM THE 
SNOW WHITE AND THE SEVERN 
DWARFS SERIES 1324 RESTORED
FIGURE GBS
Est. £40-60

552 BASHFUL FROM THE SNOW 
WHITE AND THE SEVERN DWARFS
SERIES 1327 GBS
Est. £60-90

553 GRUMPY FROM THE SNOW 
WHITE AND THE SEVERN DWARFS
SERIES 1330 GBS
Est. £60-90

554 DAVID HANDS ANIMALAND 
FIGURE DUSTY MOLE GBS
Est. £100-200

555 SPORTING CATS SERIES 
FOOTBALLER CATS YELLOW 
SHIRT BOXED (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

556 SPORTING CATS SERIES
FOOTBALLER CAT WHITE SHIRT 
BOXED (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

557 SPORTING CATS SERIES
FOOTBALLER CAT BLACK AND 
WHITE STRIPED SHIRT BOXED 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

558 SPORTING CATS SERIES 
FOOTBALLER CAT RED AND 
WHITE STRIPED SHIRT BOXED 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

559 SPORTING CATS SERIES
FOOTBALLER CAT BROWN AND 
WHITE STRIPED SHIRT BOXED 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

560 SPORTING CATS SERIES
FOOTBALLER CAT YELLOW AND 
WHITE STRIPED SHIRT BOXED 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

561 SPORTING CATS SERIES
FOOTBALLER CAT RED SHIRT 
BOXED (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50
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562 SPORTING CATS SERIES
FOOTBALLER CAT MAROON 
SHIRT BOXED (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

563 SPORTING CATS SERIES
FOOTBALLER CAT BLUE SHIRT 
BOXED (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

564 SPORTING CATS SERIES
FOOTBALLER CAT BLUE AND 
WHITE STRIPED SHIRT BOXED 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

565 LITTLE LOVABLES CLOWN 
FIGURE TO MOTHER LL5, I LOVE 
YOU LL2, MERRY CHRISTMAS
LL30 AND I LOVE BESWICK LL36 
BESWICK COLLECTORS CLUB 
10TH ANNIVERSARY ALL BOXED
[4]
Est. £50-100

566 TOM AND JERRY FIGURES LTD 
EDITION OF 2000 BOXED WITH 
CERTS [2]
Est. £30-50

567 DROOPY LTD EDITION OF 2000 
BOXED WITH CERT
Est. £20-30

568 PIG PROM FIGURES BENJAMIN 
AND THOMAS SINCLAIRS LTD 
EDITIONS (BOXED)
Est. £30-50

569 PIG PROM FIGURE THOMAS 
SINCLAIRS LTD EDITION (BOXED)
Est. £15-30

570 DAVID HANDS ANIMALAND 
FIGURE OSCAR OSTRICH
Est. £150-250

571 SET OF BESWICK CAT 
MUSICIAN FIGURES 
COMPRISING CONDUCTOR,
VIOLINIST (TINY CHIP),
SAXAPHONE PLAYER AND BASS 
PLAYER [4]
Est. £70-120

572 BESWICK ALICE IN 
WONDERLAND FIGURE THE 
CHESHIRE CAT MN2480
Est. £250-350

573 DAVID HANDS ANIMALAND 
MODEL OF ZIMMY LION 1150 
GBS
Est. £225-300

574 HUMMEL FIGURE FARM BOY 
912 GBS (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-300

575 THELWELL MODEL OF A BOY 
ON BROWN PONY ENTITLED 
KICKSTART WITH ORIGINAL BOX
Est. £100-200

576 THELWELL MODEL OF SMALL 
GIRL ON BROWN PONY WITH L 
PLATE ON HER BACK WITH
ORIGINAL BOX
Est. £100-200

577 THELWELL MODEL OF A SMALL
BOY ON GALLOPING BROWN 
HORSE ENTITLED PONY EXPRESS
WITH ORIGINAL BOX
Est. £100-200

578 STUDIO SCULPTURE FROM 
THE THELWELL SERIES ENTITLED 
EARLY BATH WITH ORIGINAL 
BOX
Est. £100-200

579 STUDIO SCULPTURE FROM 
THE THELWELL SERIES ENTITLED I 
FORGIVE YOU WITH ORIGINAL
BOX
Est. £100-200

580 BESWICK CERAMIC 
ADVERTISING STAND FOR 
NORTH AMERICAN BIRDS GLOSS 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £30-50

581 LORD MAYOR WATER JUG
ADVERTISING WORTHINGTONS 
BEER ENTITLED BEHIND EVERY 
GREAT MAN [SLIGHT WEAR TO 
BOTTLE]
Est. £80-120

582 JAM POT AND COVER IN THE 
FORM OF TONY WELLER MN1207 
[HAIRLINE CRACK]
Est. £20-40

583 LARGE EMBOSSED WALL 
PLAQUE FROM SHAKESPEARE’S 
AS YOU LIKE IT
Est. £70-100

584 ADVERTISING FIGURE 2 MEN 
BEHIND WORTHINGTON E
Est. £50-80

585 ADVERTISING FIGURE 2 MEN 
STANDING DRINKING BEHIND 
WORTHINGTON E
Est.£ 50-80

586 ADVERTISING FIGURE A 
COUPLE DRINKING BEHIND 
WORTHINGTON E
Est. £50-80

587 ADVERTISING FIGURE 2 
RUGBY PLAYERS DRINKING 
BEHIND WORTHINGTON E
Est. £50-80

588 ADVERTISING JUG LORD 
MAYER WITH WORTHINGTON 
PALE ALE (SECONDS)
Est. £30-50

589 BESWICK PALM VASE MN1069 
BEIGE GROUND 21CM TALL
Est. £20-40

590 WALL PLAQUE IN THE FORM 
OF TONY WELLER
Est. £30-50

591 RARE ASHTRAY OF A SOLDIER 
No764 NO MARKS
Est. £40-80

592 RARE ASHTRAY OF A SOLDIER 
No764 NO MARKS
Est. £40-80

593 TEAPOT DOLLY VARDEN 1203
Est. £40-80

594 TEAPOT SAM WELLER 1369
Est. £40-80

595 TEAPOT SAIRY GAMP 691
Est. £40-80

596 TEAPOT PEGGOTTY 1116 
CHIPPED
Est. £20-40

597 15 PIECE DISNEY LAND 
NURSERY TEASET IN ORIGINAL
BOX
Est. £100-200

598 BESWICK SEATED BULLDOG
WITH A SAILORS HAT MOULDED 
AS AN ASHTRAY NO MARKS
Est. £30-50

599 ST BERNARD MN2221
Est. £40-60

600 PLAYFULL PUP JUGGLING 
MN2949
Est. £40-60

601 MODEL OF A CAT LAUGHING 
MN2101 WITH SIMILAR COLOUR 
VARIATION [2]
Est. £30-50

602 SET OF CAT MUSICIANS
CONDUCTOR 1026, CELLO 1027,
FIDDLE, 1028 AND SAXAPHONE
1029 [4]
Est. £60-100
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603 MODEL OF A COMICAL 
DACHSHUND MN1088
Est. £30-50

604 MODEL OF A COMICAL DOG 
PRAYING MN2130
Est. £20-40

605 PAIR OF PERSIAN KITTENS
MN1316 GREY STRIPED
Est. £30-50

606 PERSIAN KITTEN STANDING 
MN1885 GREY SHADED
Est. £40-60

607 SEATED PERSIAN KITTEN
MN1886 WHITE WITH 2 SIMILAR 
GREY [3]
Est. £40-80

608 SEATED CAT MN1031 GINGER 
STRIPED
Est. £30-50

609 PERSIAN CAT MN1898 GINGER
Est. £30-50

610 PERSIAN CAT MN1898 WHITE
Est. £30-50

611 SEATED PERSIAN CAT MN1867 
WHITE TAIL A/F WITH SEATED CAT
MN1030 GREY A/F [2]
Est. £20-40

612 PAIR OF CATS FROM THE LITTLE
LIKEABLES SERIES CATS CHORUS
Est. £20-30

613 TEAPOT IN THE FORM OF A 
SEATED GREY CAT AND SIMILAR 
[2] ON BOXED
Est. £30-60

614 BESWICK CAT AND MOUSE 
SITTIN ON A BASE ENTITLED 
“WATCH IT”
Est. £20-40

615 STAG STANDING MN981 WITH 
STAG LYING MN954 WITH A 
STANDING DOE MN999A AND A
STANDING FAWN MN1000B [4]
Est. £50-80

616 KOALA BEAR MN1038 AND 
KOALA BEAR ON BRANCH 
MN1039
Est. £30-50

617 MODEL OF A PAIR OF PIGS 
EMBARASSED AND LAUGHING 

MN2103
Est. £30-40

618 MODEL OF A COMICAL 
SQUIRELL STANDING MN1007 
WITH A PIG RUNNING
Est. £20-40

619 MODEL OF A COMICAL FOX 
MN1733
Est. £20-40

620 COMICAL MODEL KANGARINE 
MN1005 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-120

621 KANGAROO MN2312
Est. £50-80

622 MODEL OF A SEATED 
MONKEY SMOKING A PIPE 
MN1049 WITH SIMILAR A/F [2]
Est. £40-60

623 OLD STAFFORDSHIRE LION
2093 GBS (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £100-200

624 COMICAL MODEL OF A SEATED
RABBIT HOLDING BABY
Est. £20-40

625 MODEL OF A SEAL MN1534
Est. £40-80

626 MEERCAT SITTING WITH 
MEERCAT STANDING BOTH LTD 
EDITION OF 1250 BOXED AND 
CERTS
Est. £20-40

627 SET OF 3 BUSH BABY’S BUSH 
BABY WITH MIRROR MN1379,
BUSH BABY WITH STUD MN1380
AND BUSH BABY WITH CANDY 
MN1381 [3] (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-150

628 BLUE BUDGIE VER 1 FLOWERS 
TO BASE [restored]
Est. £80-120

629 BLUE BUDGIE VER 2 PLAIN 
BASE [restored tail]
Est. £40-60

630 MODEL OF A WHITE TURKEY 
MN2067 SMALL
Est. £220-260

631 GOLDEN EAGLE MN2062 MATT
Est. £60-90

632 MODEL OF A PHEASANT
MN1774
Est. £40-80

633 MODEL OF A PHEASANT
MN1226
Est. £40-80

634 PAIR OF BLUE JAYS 925
Est. £40-80

635 MANDARIN DUCK MN1519-1,
WIGEON, GOOSANDER, SMEW 
AND MALLARD 1518-1 ALL 
APPROVED BY PETER SCOTT,
COCKATOO 1180 AND A TANAJER
BIRD 927 ALL A/F [7]
Est. £70-120

636 PAIR OF TURTLE DOVES
MN1022
Est. £80-150

637 CYGNET FACING LEFT
MN1686 WITH CYGNET FACING 
RIGHT MN1687
Est. £50-100

638 PAIR OF GEESE MN820
Est. £30-50

639 MODEL OF A PENGUIN WITH A
PARASOL, PENGUIN WITH 
WALKING STICK AND 3 CHICKS 
[5]
Est. £40-60

640 MODEL OF A MALLARD DUCK
756-1
Est. £30-50

641 SET OF 5 GRADUATED MALLARD
DUCK WALL PLAQUES 596-0, 596-
1, 596-2, 596-3, 596-4 596-3 A/F
Est. £100-200

642 PENGUIN CHICK SLIDING 
MN2434 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-300

643 PENGUIN CHICK STANDING 
MN2398 (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £200-300

644 FIRESIDE MODEL OF A 
PENGUIN MN2357 RESTORED 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £300-500

645 MODEL OF A TURKEY MN1957 
WHITE RESTORED (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £400-600

646 HIGHLAND BULL MN2008 
GLOSS
Est. £90-120

647 HIGHLAND CALF MN1827D 
GLOSS
Est. £30-50

648 MODEL OF A GALLOWAY 
BULL SILVER DUNN MN1746C
Est. £1000-1200
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649 CONNOISSEUR MODEL OF A 
HEREFORD BULL ON PLINTH 
MNA2542A SATIN MATT 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £80-120

650 CONNOISSEUR MODEL OF A 
HEREFORD COW AND CALF ON 
PLINTH MNA2667/2669 SATIN 
MATT (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £90-120

651 CHAROLAIS BULL MN 2463A 
GLOSS (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £40-60

652 CHAROLAIS COW MN3075A 
GLOSS (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £40-60

653 CHAROLAIS CALF MN1827B 
GLOSS (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £20-40

654 HIGHLAND BULL MN2008 
GLOSS
Est. £70-90

655 HIGHLAND COW MN 1740 
GLOSS
Est. £70-90

656 HIGHLAND CALF MN 1827D 
GLOSS
Est. £20-40

657 FRESIAN BULL CHAMPION 
CODDINGTON HILTBAR 
MN1439A GLOSS
Est. £50-80

658 FRESIAN COW CHAMPION 
CLAYBURY LEEGWATER MN1362A 
GLOSS
Est. £50-80

659 FRESIAN CALF MN 1249C 
GLOSS
Est. £20-40

660 AYRSHIRE BULL CHAMPION 
WHITEHILL MANDATE MN 1454B 
GLOSS
Est. £200-300

661 AYRSHIRE COW CHAMPION 
ICKHAM BESSIE MN 1350 GLOSS
Est. £80-120

662 AYRSHIRE CALF MN 1249B 
GLOSS
Est. £40-60

663 GUERNSEY BULL CHAMPION 
SABRINA,S SIR RICHMOND 14TH 
MN1451 GLOSS
Est. £80-120

664 GUERNSEY COW MN 1248B 
VER2 GLOSS
Est. £40-60

665 GUERNSEY CALF MN 1249A 
GLOSS
Est. £40-60

666 HEREFORD BULL MN 1363A 
VER1 GLOSS [minor chip to horn]
Est. £60-80

667 HEREFORD COW MN 1360 
GLOSS
Est. £30-50

668 HEREFORD CALF MN 1827C 
GLOSS
Est. £25-45

669 JERSEY BULL CHAMPION 
DUNSLEY COY BOY MN 1422 
GLOSS
Est. £45-65

670 JERSEY COW CHAMPION 
NEWTON TINKLE MN 1345 GLOSS
Est. £40-60

671 JERSEY CALF MN 1249D GLOSS
Est. £30-50

672 ABERDEEN ANGUS BULL MN 
1562 GLOSS
Est. £75-95

673 ABERDEEN ANGUS COW MN 
1563 GLOSS
Est. £80-120

674 ABERDEEN ANGUS CALF MN 
1827A GLOSS
Est. £80-120

675 POLLED HEREFORD BULL MN 
2549A GLOSS
Est. £50-80

676 HEREFORD COW MN 1360 
GLOSS
Est. £30-50

677 SOW CHAMPION WALL QUEEN
MN 1452A GLOSS WITH A BOAR 
CHAMPION WALL CHAMPION 
BOY MN 1453A GLOSS [2]
Est. £20-40

678 X3 BLACK FACED SHEEP MN 
1765 WITH X2 BLACK FACED 
LAMBS MN 1828 GLOSS [5]
Est. £40-60

679 HEREFORD CALF MN854 GLOSS
[RESTORED]
Est. £40-60

680 ARAB BAHRAM BROWN
GLOSS MN1771
Est. £30-50

681 SHIRE MARE AND SHETLAND 
FOAL ON CERAMIC PLINTH 
ENTITLED HORSES GREAT AND 
SMALL
Est. £50-80

682 BESWICK HACKNEY HORSE
BLACK GLOSS MN1361
Est. £130-150

683 SHIRE MARE MN 818 IN RARE 
IRON GREY GLOSS FINISH 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £500-700

684 GIRL ON A PONY MN 1499 
WITH RARE RED RIDING JACKET 
GLOSS (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £500-700

685 HUNSTMAN ON REARING 
PALAMINO HORSE VERSION 2 
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £1000-1500

686 HUNTSMAN ON REARING 
HORSE VERSION 1 BROWN GLOSS
(ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £300-500

687 RARE SHIRE HORSE MN818 
BLACK 1990 COLLECTORS CIRCLE
SPECIAL (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £600-900

688 GRAZING SHIRE MN1050 
BROWN GLOSS [RESTORED EAR]
Est. £50-80

689 PINTO PONY MN1373 PIEBALD 
GLOSS [RESTORED EARS]
Est. £50-70

690 PINTO PONY SKEWBALD GLOSS
MN1373
Est. £60-80

691 WELSH COB STANDING 
MN1793 VER2 GREY GLOSS
Est. £140-180

692 SUFFOLK PUNCH CHAMPION 
HASSE DAINTY MN 1359 LIGHT 
CHESTNUT GLOSS [RESTORED
EARS]
Est. £180-220

693 REARING WELSH COB MN1014
Est. £50-80

694 NEW FOREST PONY MN1646 
FIRST VERSION
Est. £80-120
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695 HIGHLAND PONY MN1644
Est. £60-90

696 LARGE RACEHORSE MN1564 
CHESTNUT
Est. £250-400

697 PINTO PONY MN1373 PIEBALD
Est. £50-90

698 SUFFOLK PUNCH MN1359 
CHESTNUT
Est. £200-350

699 LARGE HUNTER MN1734 
PALOMINO
Est. £80-150

700 PALOMINO PRANCING 
HORSE MN1261 AND SHETLAND 
PONY MN1033
Est. £40-80

701 PALOMINO PRANCING 
HORSE MN1261 AND SHETLAND 
PONY MN1033
Est. £40-80

702 BESWICK GIRL ON SKEWBALD 
PONY IN GREEN JACKET GLOSS
Est. £350-550

703 HUNTSMAN ON REARING 
BROWN HORSE MN868
Est. £150-250

704 HUNTSMAN ON BROWN 
HORSE MN1501 WITH 4 HOUNDS 
AND THE FOX 2 HOUNDS 
RESTORED
Est. £200-300

705 BESWICK SHIRE HORSE
MN818 AND SIMILAR AND SHIRE 
MN818 IN GREY GLOSS [3]
Est. £70-120

706 MODEL OF A FOAL MN815 
DARK CHESTNUT (ILLUSTRATED)
Est. £150-250
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CONDITIONS FOR SALE AND ADMISSION TO SALEROOMS
DEFINITIONS:

“The Auctioneers” means Potteries Specialist Auctions of 271 Waterloo Road, Cobridge, Staffs, ST6 3HR.“The Seller” means person 
or persons named on the schedule hereto. Where the Seller comprises two or more persons, the singular used in these Conditions 
shall include the plural and any obligations on the part of the Seller should be joint and several. “The Buyer” shall mean a person or 
persons, including a firm or Company, making the highest bid for the Goods or any part thereof whose bid shall exceed or be equal to 
the Reserve, if any.

1. The Auctioneers sell as agents for the seller (except where they are stated as wholly or partly to own any lot as principle) and as such are 
not responsible for any default by the Seller or Buyer.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to fix a Reserve price for any lot.

3. The Auctioneers may without giving reason refuse to accept the bidding of any person.

4. In the case of a dispute as to any bid the Auctioneers may forthwith determine the dispute or put up the lot again at the last undisputed bid 
or withdraw the lot.

5. No person may advance less at a bid than the sum to be named from time to time by the Auctioneers.

6. Lots on which VAT is payable by the Buyer will be indicated either in the sale catalogue or by the Auctioneer.VAT is payable at the rate 
prevailing on the day of the auction.

7. The Seller may bid for any lot either personally or through the Auctioneers or through any person as many times as they respectively may 
think fit and may withdraw any lot subject to Condition 9 contained in the Auctioneers sellers conditions.

8. The Buyer shall pay commission to the Auctioneers at the rate of 15% of the purchase price, inclusive of VAT, or such other rate which may 
be fixed by the Auctioneers.

9. The Buyer shall give his name and address and proof of identity (if required) to the Auctioneers at th sale.

10. Each lot shall be at the Buyers risk from the fall of the hammer but must be paid for in full before property in the Goods passes to the 
buyer.

11. The Buyer shall pay the purchase price plus premium inclusive of VAT to the Auctioneers and shall remove his purchase on the day of the 
sale. No purchase may be removed during the sale or until such as all money due from the Buyer shall have been paid.

12. Upon failure by the Buyer to comply with conditions 9 or 11 above, the lot shall be re-sold by public auction or private sale and the 
deficiency (if any) arising from the sale together with the expenses of it shall be due as a debt from the Buyer in default upon the first sale.

13. The Auctioneers accept no responsibility in connection with the commissioning of their staff to bid for any lot. Commissions given by 
telephone are accepted at the senders risk and must be received by the Auctioneers and confirmed in writing or by facsimile transmission 
at least 30 minutes prior to the commencement of the sale.The Auctioneers are authorised to buy in for a Buyer commissioning them to 
bid for any lot at a price equal to the price at which they are commissioned to buy. Bids received from  potential buyers from within the 
auction room take precedence over commission bids.

14. Any person on the Auctioneers premises before, during or after the sale, is deemed to be there at his/her own risk and with notice of the 
condition of the premises and their contents. Such person shall have no claim against the Auctioneers in respect of any injury sustained or 
any accident which may occur from any cause whatsoever.

15. All Goods are sold with all faults and imperfections and errors of descriptions. Illustrations in catalogues are for general identification only.
Buyers should satisfy themselves prior to the auction as to the condition of each lot.Any statement by the Auctioneers as to the lot is a 
statement of opinion only and every person should rely on his/her own judgement as to all matters affecting the lot.Any Goods sold are 
not supplied as new but may be unused.

16. Neither the Seller nor the Auctioneers, their servants or agent, is responsible for errors of description or for the authenticity of any lot for 
any mis-statement as to any matter affecting the lot. Neither the Seller nor the Auctioneers, their servants or agent makes or gives, nor has 
any person in the employment of the Auctioneers any authority to make or give, any representation or warranty in relation to any lot and 
any implied conditions or warranties are excluded.

17. Notwithstanding any other terms of these conditions if, within seven days after the sale, the Auctioneers receive from the Buyer, notice in 
writing that in his view the lot is a forgery, and within fourteen days after such notification the Buyer returns the Goods to the 
Auctioneers in the same condition as at the time of sale and by producing evidence (the burden of truth to be upon the buyer) satisfies 
the Auctioneers that considered in the light of the entry in the catalogue, the lot is a imperfect, and further that the Buyer is able to 
transfer a good and marketable title to the lot free from any third party claims, then the sale of  the lot will be Rescinded and the purchase 
price refunded.The Seller and the Buyer agree to be bound by the Auctioneers decision. In Deciding whether or not the item is a forgery 
the Auctioneer is entitled to seek the views of any expert or other authority at the Buyers expense and the Buyer shall pay to the 
Auctioneers on demand such sum as the Auctioneers may reasonably require by Way of payment in advance of such expense.

18. These Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English Law.All transactions to which these Conditions apply and 
all connected matters shall also be governed by English Law.
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Lot 138 to 141 Lot 147 and 148

Lot 3,142,144

Lot 22
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Lot 297
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Lot 294 Lot 295
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Lot 525 to 528 Lot 529 to 532 Lot 534 to 537
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